

pITEM NO.135

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6447 OF 2003

M/S. PAVANI CIVIL CONTRACTORS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv. for
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list this matter day after tomorrow i.e. 23rd
July, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master